



City of Auburn - Lead Service Replacement Project

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: 3/7/19, 11:30 am

Base Bid				F. Rizzo Construction, Inc.		Kwasniewski Service Company	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price Bid	Extended Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Extended Price Bid
001	Mobilization (Not To Exceed 4%)	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
002	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	Allowance for Field Change Orders (Paid as T&M)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
135.075	3/4" Service Under Lawn/Stone Driveway	175	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 41,125.00
136.075	3/4" Service Under Road	605	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,525.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 147,015.00
138	Verify Test Pit	13	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00
139.075	New 3/4" Corporation at Main	43	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 20,855.00
141.075	New 3/4" Service Valve Box	43	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 13,760.00
506.1	Granite Curb Replacement	50	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
506.2	Concrete Curb Replacement	125	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00
523.04	4" Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	150	SF	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00
523.08	8" Concrete Driveway Restoration/Sidewalk in Driveway Restoration	700	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 149,600.00		\$ 281,530.00	

Alternate Items				F. Rizzo Construction, Inc.		Kwasniewski Service Company	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price Bid	Extended Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Extended Price Bid
135.075A	3/4" Service Under Lawn/Stone Driveway	80	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 18,800.00
135.1A	1" Service Under Lawn/Stone Driveway	15	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00
136.075A	3/4" Service Under Road	225	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 54,675.00
136.1A	1" Service Under Road	55	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 14,850.00
138A	Verify Test Pit	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
139.075A	New 3/4" Corporation at Main	19	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00
139.1A	New 1" Corporation at Main	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
141.075A	New 3/4" Service Valve Box	19	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,080.00
141.1A	New 1" Service Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
506.1A	Granite Curb Replacement	10	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
506.2A	Concrete Curb Replacement	20	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
523.04A	4" Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	30	SF	\$ 15.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00
523.08A	8" Concrete Driveway Restoration/Sidewalk in Driveway Restoration	50	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$ 52,240.00		\$ 115,835.00	

TOTAL BASE AND ALTERNATE BID				\$ 201,840.00		\$ 397,365.00	
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------	--